

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 4 ACRES)	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$40,666.29	\$40,666.29
206-C1	424	SY	REMOVING IN PLACE ASPHALT	\$1.51	\$640.24	\$4.38	\$1,857.12
206-C2	31	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$13.73	\$425.63	\$16.44	\$509.64
206-C3	517	SY	REMOVING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	\$7.41	\$3,830.97	\$8.92	\$4,611.64
206-D1	795	LF	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	\$7.66	\$6,089.70	\$9.54	\$7,584.30
206-D2	100	LF	REMOVING CONCRETE CURB	\$12.77	\$1,277.00	\$12.66	\$1,266.00
206-E	2	EA	REMOVING INLET	\$478.77	\$957.54	\$268.80	\$537.60
209-A	38	EA	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	\$100.40	\$3,815.20	\$135.96	\$5,166.48
210-A	7,318	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$15.16	\$110,940.88	\$9.84	\$72,009.12
210-D	10,984	CY(TBM)	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 OR BETTER)	\$10.89	\$119,615.76	\$11.63	\$127,743.92
230-A	74	RD STA	ROADBED PROCESSING	\$393.30	\$29,104.20	\$287.79	\$21,296.46

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
301-A	19,462	SY	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE A, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	\$5.92	\$115,215.04	\$5.52	\$107,430.24
401-A	19,462	SY	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	\$1.07	\$20,824.34	\$0.91	\$17,710.42
429-A	1,735	TON	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 LBS/SQUARE YARD)	\$66.34	\$115,099.90	\$71.47	\$124,000.45
430-B	500	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$42.90	\$21,450.00	\$39.68	\$19,840.00
533-A1	3,472	LF	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$24.99	\$86,765.28	\$23.67	\$82,182.24
533-A2	1,448	LF	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$33.05	\$47,856.40	\$31.72	\$45,930.56
533-A3	1,672	LF	30" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$45.96	\$76,845.12	\$44.03	\$73,618.16
533-A4	276	LF	48" STORM SEWER PIPE	\$92.30	\$25,474.80	\$82.66	\$22,814.16

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
533-B1	212	LF	22" SPAN, 14" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$33.45	\$7,091.40	\$33.56	\$7,114.72
533-B2	224	LF	36" SPAN, 23" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$55.94	\$12,530.56	\$52.98	\$11,867.52
600-A	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$65,740.00	\$65,740.00	\$153,188.02	\$153,188.02
606-A	1,000	LF	6" UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 8	\$15.46	\$15,460.00	\$10.61	\$10,610.00
610-A	566	SY	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	\$78.71	\$44,549.86	\$70.76	\$40,050.16
610-D	566	SY	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE, (NON-WOVEN)	\$3.57	\$2,020.62	\$6.71	\$3,797.86
618-B	30	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	\$94.57	\$2,837.10	\$73.86	\$2,215.80
619-A1	1	EA	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 3:1	\$3,039.97	\$3,039.97	\$1,672.68	\$1,672.68
619-A2	1	EA	30" SIDE DRAIN PPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 4:1	\$2,945.87	\$2,945.87	\$1,725.94	\$1,725.94

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
619-A3	2	EA	48" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2, SLOPE 3:1 (TRIPLE)	\$8,196.69	\$16,393.38	\$6,938.89	\$13,877.78
619-A4	1	EA	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, SLOPE 3:1 (DOUBLE)	\$2,864.02	\$2,864.02	\$4,132.60	\$4,132.60
621-A1	7	EA	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1	\$2,715.12	\$19,005.84	\$3,036.31	\$21,254.17
621-A2	1	EA	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)	\$10,331.78	\$10,331.78	\$10,776.64	\$10,776.64
621-C1	70	EA	INLETS, TYPE S-3 (1-WING)	\$3,788.42	\$265,189.40	\$5,290.16	\$370,311.20
621-C2	1	EA	INLETS, TYPE S-3 (1-WING) (SPECIAL)	\$13,507.66	\$13,507.66	\$8,617.89	\$8,617.89
621-C3	2	EA	INLETS, TYPE S-3 (2-WING)	\$4,491.48	\$8,982.96	\$6,347.19	\$12,694.38
621-C4	2	EA	INLETS, TYPE X	\$3,185.17	\$6,370.34	\$2,996.85	\$5,993.70
621-C5	1	EA	INLETS, TYPE W	\$2,344.10	\$2,344.10	\$2,940.36	\$2,940.36

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2	
PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040							
BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR				John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016							
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
623-B	104	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	\$19.35	\$2,012.40	\$24.63	\$2,561.52
637-A	1,237	LF	FENCE RESET	\$7.49	\$9,265.13	\$7.64	\$9,450.68
650-A	3,210	CY	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	\$18.62	\$59,770.20	\$21.70	\$69,657.00
652-A	8	AC	SEEDING	\$667.80	\$5,342.40	\$1,310.49	\$10,483.92
652-C	24	AC	MOWING	\$111.30	\$2,671.20	\$163.81	\$3,931.44
654-A	11,000	SY	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	\$4.37	\$48,070.00	\$4.37	\$48,070.00
656-A	8	AC	MULCHING	\$667.80	\$5,342.40	\$873.66	\$6,989.28
659-A	9,500	SY	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE (2C)	\$1.97	\$18,715.00	\$3.28	\$31,160.00
665-A	8	AC	TEMPORARY SEEDING	\$445.20	\$3,561.60	\$873.66	\$6,989.28
665-B	8	TON	TEMPORARY MULCHING	\$333.90	\$2,671.20	\$655.25	\$5,242.00
665-E	2,000	SY	POLYETHYLENE	\$2.04	\$4,080.00	\$1.67	\$3,340.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016				BIDDER #1 John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		BIDDER #2 Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
665-F	500	EA	HAY BALES	\$13.91	\$6,955.00	\$8.14	\$4,070.00
665-I	500	TON	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	\$74.16	\$37,080.00	\$70.19	\$35,095.00
665-J	14,200	LF	SILT FENCE	\$2.50	\$35,500.00	\$3.29	\$46,718.00
665-K	780	CY	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	\$8.83	\$6,887.40	\$13.98	\$10,904.40
665-O	14,200	LF	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	\$1.00	\$14,200.00	\$1.79	\$25,418.00
665-P	84	EA	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	\$466.10	\$39,152.40	\$118.78	\$9,977.52
665-O	2,200	LF	12" WATTLE	\$4.94	\$10,868.00	\$5.69	\$12,518.00
680-A	1	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$7,339.51	\$7,339.51	\$1,985.01	\$1,985.01
698-A	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$20,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
740-B	248	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	\$8.90	\$2,207.20	\$7.64	\$1,894.72

MCCOOKY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**Autry Drive, Brown Drive, Cassidy Drive and Rogers Drive
MCR-2012-109**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2	
PROJECT NO.: M5700-2040							
BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. AUTREY DR, BROWN DR, CASSIDY DR AND ROGERS DR				John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.	
BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 16, 2016							
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
740-D	500	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
740-E	350	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
740-I	7	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$166.95	\$1,168.65	\$174.73	\$1,223.11
740-M	350	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
1002-A	1,214	SY	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.18	\$13,572.52	\$19.87	\$24,122.18
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,636,077.07		\$1,831,429.28

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.


